

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

ICFAI University conducts Program on Healthcare Management

April 23, 2015

Today, ICFAI University, Jharkhand, in association with Indian Hospital Association conduced a one day Management Development Program on Health Care management at its campus in Daladali. It was attended by Doctors, CEOs and Healthcare Administrators from leading hospitals like Nagrarmal Modi Seva Sadan, Raj Hospital, CCL Hospital, Kashyap Memorial Eye Hospital, 7 Palms Hospital, Santevita Hospital etc.

Welcoming the participants, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "In order to improve quality and affordability of Health care in Jharkhand, in line with the vision of our Honourable Chief Minster, there is need for not only more Doctors and Nurses but also paramedical staff and healthcare administrators. Our University is keen to address this gap, by offering short term and regular courses in Healthcare Management".

Addressing the participants, Dr RK Rai, Chairman of 7 Palms Hospital and President of Indian Hospital Association, Jharkhand said "India currently spends only 1.04% of its GDP on healthcare against a global average of 5-6%. Indian Government and Jharkhand government should spend more money so as to provide quality healthcare to the needy people." Mr RK Saraogi, Sr VP of Nagrarmal Modi Seva Sadan appreciated the initiative of the ICFAI University to focus on healthcare management, as it is essential for effective management of resources deployed in a hospital. Dr BP Kashyap, CEO of Kashyap Memorial highlighted the need for more paramedical staff. Mr Jogesh Gambhir, CEO of Raj Hospital exhorted the hospital managements to build a business model, appropriate to Jharkhand and strike balance between Quality and Affordability of healthcare, by avoiding the temptation to overinvest in non-essential equipments /facilities.

Mr Harish, GM ,Sanevita, Dr Hari Haran, Academic Advisor and Dr BM Singh, Registrar of the University highlighted the need to focus on Quality, HR and Financial aspects respectively.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.

IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA & BCA. The University has decided to introduce Diploma in Technology)Polytechnic), B.Sc.(Honours) in Computer Science) & B.Com (Honours) in Banking/Financial Services / Insurance courses from 2015-16 academic session. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.